

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2977**

1 On page 18 of the printed bill, after line 5, insert:

2 **“SECTION 28. Nothing in ORS 658.405 to 658.503 affects whether a**  
3 **person is an employee of a construction labor contractor or of a user**  
4 **of services provided by a construction labor contractor for purposes**  
5 **of a wage claim under ORS chapters 652 and 653 or ORS 658.415.”.**

6 In line 6, delete “28.” and insert “29. Section 28 of this 2013 Act and”.

7 In line 10, delete “29” and insert “30” and delete “28” and insert “29”.

8 In line 12, delete “28” and insert “29”.

9 In line 15, delete “30” and insert “31”.

10

---